
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030815-2025 

Contract

Water Supply and Services Framework

Surrey County Council

Dukefield Energy Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030815

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e42d  

Published 9 June 2025, 9:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Surrey County Council

Woodhatch Place, 11 Cockshot Hill

Reigate

RH28EF

Contact

Chloe Sharpe

Email

chloe.sharpe2@reading.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030815-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030815-2025
mailto:chloe.sharpe2@reading.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Region code

UKJ26 - East Surrey

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

Buyer's address

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

I.1) Name and addresses

Dukefield Energy Limited

Bolton

Contact

Steve Davies

Email

steve.davies@dukefieldprocurement.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7966040564

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login
mailto:steve.davies@dukefieldprocurement.co.uk


Page 3 to 10

Companies House

04151408

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

Buyer's address

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 4 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Water Supply and Services Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Contracting Authority wishes to establish a Framework Agreement to meet the water
supply and services needs of public sector organisations.

The framework will address the provision of services that facilitate the supply of metered and
unmetered water, metered and unmetered wastewater, trade effluent services and ancillary
services.

The framework will be open for use by all contracting authorities across the UK public sector
(and any future successors to these organisations). These include (but not limited to) central
government departments and agencies, Non Departmental Public Bodies, NHS bodies,
Local Authorities, Police Authorities, Emergency Services, Educational Establishments,
Hospices, Registered Charities, National Parks and Registered Social Landlords.

Full details of the classification of eligible end user establishments and geographical areas is
available at:

https://www.dukefieldenergy.co.uk/fts-eligible-users

There will be a single framework Lot. There will be a maximum of 6 suppliers awarded a place
on the framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.dukefieldenergy.co.uk/fts-eligible-users


Page 5 to 10

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38421100 - Water meters

39370000 - Water installations

42122130 - Water pumps

50411100 - Repair and maintenance services of water meters

60600000 - Water transport services

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

71314000 - Energy and related services

71631430 - Leak-testing services

71800000 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste consultancy

90713100 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste-water other than for
construction

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contracting Authority wishes to establish a Framework Agreement to meet the water
supply and services needs of public sector organisations.

The framework will address the provision of the supply of metered and unmetered water,
metered and unmetered wastewater, trade effluent services and ancillary services.



Page 6 to 10

The framework will be open for use by all contracting authorities across the UK public sector
(and any future successors to these organisations). These include (but not limited to) central
government departments and agencies, Non Departmental Public Bodies, NHS bodies,
Local Authorities, Police Authorities, Emergency Services, Educational Establishments,
Hospices, Registered Charities, National Parks and Registered Social Landlords.

Full details of the classification of eligible end user establishments and geographical areas is
available at:

https://www.dukefieldenergy.co.uk/fts-eligible-users

There will be a single framework Lot. There will be a maximum of 6 suppliers awarded a place
on the framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

https://www.dukefieldenergy.co.uk/fts-eligible-users


Page 7 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-005909

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/005909-2025


Page 8 to 10

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Castle Water Limited

Blairgowrie

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Companies House

SC475583

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 9 to 10

15 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Water Plus Limited

Stoke-on-Trent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

04141390

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T17:51:49+0100
	TCPDF




